\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Participant List

Maxx Abraham, PhD

Founder/CEO

Interdisciplinary Engineer/Technologist
DEOMOA Enterprises, LLC
smaxxa2@aol.com

Dawn Applegate, PhD
CEO, RegeneMed, Inc.
dapplegate@regenemed.com

Christopher Austin, MD

Scientific Director, NIH Center for Translational
Therapeutics

Director, Division of Preclinical Innovation
NCATS/NIH

Christopher.Austin@nih.gov

Andrea Baruchin, PhD

Director, NIH Relations

Foundation for the National Institutes of Health
andrea.baruchin@nih.gov

Yvonne Bennett, PhD, FAAA

Scientific Review Officer, CSR/ NIH
Emerging Technologies and Training in
Neuroscience (ETTN) IRG

Division of Neuroscience, Development, and
Aging

Yvonne.Bennett@nih.gov

Joel Beren, DVM

Acting Director, Division of Veterinary Services,
FDA/CBER/OM/DVS

joel.beren@fda.hhs.gov

Eric Bernhard

Chief , Radiotherapy Development Branch
Radiation Research Program (RRP)

Division of Cancer Treatment and Diagnosis
NCI/NIH

Jim Boyce, PhD

Program Officer

Division of Microbiology and Infectious Diseases
NIAID/NIH

jim.boyce@nih.gov

Jacek Capala, PhD, DSc

Program Director, Radiation Research Program
Division of Cancer Treatment and Diagnosis
NCI/NIH

capalaj@mail.nih.gov

Latarsha Carithers

Project Manager, Office of Biorepositories and
Biospecimen Research

NCI/NIH

carithersl@mail.nih.gov

Marcelo Catalan, PhD
Staff Scientist
NIDCR/NIH
catalanm@mail.nih.gov

Faye Chen, PhD
Program Director
NIAMS/NIH
chenfl@mail.nih.gov

Kejun Cheng, PhD

Staff Scientist, Drug Design and Synthesis
Section, Chemical Biology Research Branch
NIDA/NIAAA/NIH

kec352c@nih.gov

Tai Cheuk, PhD

Pediatric Oncology Branch
Center for Cancer Research
NCI/NIH
cheukt@mail.nih.gov

Robert Coleman, PhD, DSc
Drug Discovery Consultant,
robt.coleman@btinternet.com



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Richard Conroy, PhD

Program Officer

Division of Applied Science and Technology
NIBIB/NIH

Richard.Conroy@nih.gov

Gregory Cooksey, PhD
Biomedical Engineer

NIST
gregory.cooksey@nist.gov

David Covell, PhD
DCTD

NCI/NIH
CovellD@mail.nih.gov

Marilyn Daly, M.A.

Public Affairs Specialist

Office of Operational Management, NIBIB
dalymari@mail.nih.gov

Bazarragchaa Damdinsuren, MD, PhD
FDA Commissioner's Fellow,

Center for Drug Evaluation and Research
FDA
Bazarragchaa.Damdinsuren@fda.hhs.gov

Brian Davis,

Life Sciences Diagnostics
GE Global Research
davis@research.ge.com

Sheila Davis, MD, MS
Medical Consultant,
Econometrica, Inc.
sdavis@alum.mit.edu

Udesh de Silva, PhD

Laboratory of Molecular Biology
NIDDK/NIH
desilvau@niddk.nih.gov

Eric Dollins, PhD

CMC Reviewer
CBER/OCTGT/DCGT/CTB
FDA
Eric.Dollins@fda.hhs.gov

Katrin Eichelberg, PhD

Acting Special Assistant to the Director, DEA
NIAID/NIH

keichelberg@niaid.nih.gov

John Elliott, PhD

Biophysical Scientist, Biochemical Science
NIST

jelliott@nist.gov

Luis Espinoza, PhD

Scientific Review Officer

Molecular and Cellular Hematology (MCH)
Vascular and Hematology (VH) IRG
CSR/NIH

espinozala@csr.nih.gov

Gregory Farber, PhD

Director, Office of Technology Development
and Coordination

NIMH/NIH

farberg@mail.nih.gov

Marc Ferrer, PhD
NCTT/NCATS/NIH
ferrerm@mail.nih.gov

Suzanne Forry-Schaudies, PhD
Program Director

NCI/NIH
forryscs@mail.nih.gov

Zorina Galis, PhD

Chief, Vascular Biology and Hypertension
Branch

Division of Cardiovascular Sciences
NHLBI/NIH

Zorina.galis@nih.gov



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Alifiya Ghadiali, PhD
Commissioner’s Fellow
FDA/OC
Alifiya.Ghadiali@fda.hhs.gov

Payel Ghosh,

Postdoctoral Fellow
Communications Engineering Branch
NLM/NIH

ghoshp3@nlh.nih.gov

Andrea Giuffrida, PhD

AAAS Science & Technology Policy Fellow,
Office of the Director/Office of Science
Policy/Office of Biotechnology Activities
NIH

giuffridaan@mail.nih.gov

Katie Goodman, MPA

Executive Director,

American Institute for Medical and Biological
Engineering (AIMBE)

kgoodman@aimbe.org

Federico Goodsaid, Ph.D.

Associate Director for Operations in Genomics,
Office of Clinical Pharmacology

Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Federico.goodsaid@fda.hhs.gov

Michael Halter, PhD

Research Scientist, National Institute for
Standards and Technology

N.L.S.T.

michael.halter@nist.gov

John Harding, PhD

Health Scientist Administrator, Division of
Comparative Medicine, Office of Research
Infrastructure Programs

Division of Program Coordination, Planning and
Strategic Initiatives, NIH
hardingj@mail.nih.gov

Mohammed Heidaran, PhD
CBER/FDA
Mohammad.Heidaran@fda.hhs.gov

James Hickman, PhD

AIMBE Board-of-Directors

Professor of Nanoscience Technology,
Chemistry, Biomolecular Sciences and Electrical
Engineering

University of Central Florida
jhickman@mail.ucf.edu

Tanya Hoodbhoy, PhD

Program Director, Division of Program
Coordination, Planning and Strategic Initiatives
OD/NIH

tanyah@mail.nih.gov

Elizabeth Hsu, PhD, MPH

Health Science Analyst, Program Assessment
Branch

NCI/NIH

hsuel@mail.nih.gov

Rosemarie Hunziker, PhD

Tissue Engineering and Regenerative Medicine
Program Director,

NIBIB/NIH

Rosemarie.Hunziker@nih.gov

Don Ingber, MD, PhD

Founding Director, Center for Life Sciences
Woyss Institute for Biologically Inspired
Engineering
don.ingber@wyss.harvard.edu

Sumit Kumar Jha, PhD

Assistant Professor

University of Central Florida, Orlando
jha@eecs.ucf.edu



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

J. Milburn Jessup, MD

Chief, Diagnostics Evaluation Branch
Cancer Diagnosis Program

NCI/NIH

jessupj@mail.nih.gov

David Jett, PhD
NINDS/NIH
jettd@ninds.nih.gov

Izet Kapetanovic, PhD
Program Director

Division of Cancer Prevention
NCI/NIH
kapetani@mail.nih.gov

Chris Kelley, PhD

Director, Divison of Discovery Science and
Technology

NIBIB/NIH

kelleyc@mail.nih.gov

Jennifer Kielczewski, PhD
Post-Doctoral Fellow
Immunology Laboratory
NEI/NHI
Jennifer.Kielczewski@nih.gov

Kathy Kopnisky, PhD

Senior Policy Analyst/Advisor for Regulatory
Science, Clinical Research, Policy Analysis and
Coordination Program

OD/NIH

kkopnisk@mail.nih.gov

Mark Lavigne, PhD

Principal Scientist, Pre-Clinical Cell
Biology/Technical Writing

Boston Scientific Corporation
Mark.Lavigne@bsci.com

Albert Lee, PhD

Health Scientist Administrator, National Heart,
Lung, and Blood

NHLBI/NIH

alee@nhlbi.nih.gov

Chrissie Lee, PhD
IRTA Postdoctral,
NICHD/NIH
leecy3@mail.nih.gov

Raphael Lee, MD, PhD, ScD,

Paul S. and Ailene T Russell Professor of
Surgery, Medicine, Organismal Biology and
Anatomy (Biomechanics), Committees on
Molecular Pathogenesis, Molecular Medicine
and Translational Medicine

The University of Chicago
rlee@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu

Woo Lee, PhD

George Meade Bond Professor, Department of
Chemical Engineering and Materials Science
Stevens Institute of Technology
wlee@stevens.edu

Jiao Li, PhD

Postdoctoral Fellow, Biomedical Text Mining
Group, NLM/NCBI/NIH
lijLO@ncbi.nlm.nih.gov

Qian Li
NCCAM/NIH
gian.li@nih.gov

Yuhong Lin, PhD

Research Fellow, Laboratory of Membrane
Biochemistry and Biophysics

NIAAA/NIH

yulin@mail.nih.gov

Dane Liston, PhD

Division of Cancer Treatment and Diagnosis
NCI/NHI

dane.liston@nih.gov



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Wenzhe Ma, PhD

Research Fellow, Center for Molecular Medicine
NHLBI/NIH

maw2@nhlbi.nih.gov

Dikoe Makhene, MD, MPH

Medical Officer, Division of Microbiology and
Infectious Diseases

NIAID/NIH

mm715c@nih.gov

Cheryl McDonald, MD

Medical Officer

Division of Cardiovascular Sciences
NHLBI/NIH
mcdonalc@nhlbi.nih.gov

Todd Merchak

Program Specialist
NIBIB/NIH
merchakt@mail.nih.gov

Barbara Mittleman, MD

Director, Public-Private Partnership Program,
Office of Science Policy

OSP/OD/NIH

mittlemb@mail.nih.gov

Jeffrey Morgan, PhD

Co-Director, Center for Biomedical Engineering
Brown University
Jeffrey_Morgan@Brown.edu

Susanne Neumann, PhD
Staff Scientist

NIDDK/NIH
Susanne.Neumann@nih.gov

Thomas Neumann, MD
President and CEO
Nortis, Inc.
neumann@nortisbio.com

Robert Nishikawa, PhD, FAAPM

Associate Professor

Department of Radiology and Committee on
Medical Physics

Director, Carl J. Vyborny Translational
Laboratory for Breast Imaging Research
University of Chicago
r-nishikawa@uchicago.edu

Youngsuk Oh, PhD
Program Director
NHLBI/NIH
yoh@nhlbi.nih.gov

Christopher Okunji, PhD
Special Volunteer
NHLBI/NIH
Christopher.Okunji@nih.gov

Susan Old, PhD

Senior Advisor

NIH Center for Translational Therapeutics
NCATS/NIH

oldse@mail.nih.gov

Elizabeth Ottinger, PhD

Program Manager

Therapeutics for Rare & Neglected Diseases
NCATS/NIH

elizabeth.ottinger@nih.gov

Eric Padmore, MHSA
NHLBI/NIH
Eric.Padmore@nih.gov

Nathalia Peixoto, PhD

Assistant Professor, Electrical and Computer
Engineering and The Krasnow Institute for
Advanced Study George Mason University
npeixoto@gmu.edu

Roderic Pettigrew, PhD, MD
Director, NIBIB

NIH/NIBIB
Roderic.Pettigrew@nih.gov



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

J. Thomas Peterson, PhD

Chief, Bioengineering Sciences and
Technologies, Center for Scientific Review
NIH/CSR

petersonjt@csr.nih.gov

Pataje Prasanna, PhD
Program Director

NCI/NIH
patajeprasanna@mail.nih.gov

Danny Ragland, PhD

Veterinarian, Integrated Research Facility
NIAID/NIH

raglandd@niaid.nih.gov

Barbara Rath, PhD

CRTA Postdoctoral Fellow
Radiation Oncology Branch
NCI/NIH
rathbh@mail.nih.gov

Swarna Reddy, PhD
Bioinformatics/Biostatistics Scientist, NINR
NINR/NIH

swarnalatha.reddy@nih.gov

Arthur B. Ritter, PhD, FAIMBE
Distinguished Service Professor
Director of Biomedical Engineering
Stevens Institute of Technology
Arthur.Ritter@stevens.edu

Henry Rodriguez, PhD., MBA

Director Office of Cancer Clinical Proteomics
Research - NCI/NIH
rodriguezh@mail.nih.gov

Emily Rubinson
Five Oaks Research Institute
Efr930@gmail.com

Stephanie Sabourin
Bioengineer

NIBIB/NIH
sabourinsm@mail.nih.gov

Susanta Sarkar,

Research Fellow, Laboratory of Molecular
Biophysics

NHLBI/NIH

Susanta.Sarkar@nih.gov

Andrej Savol, PhD Student

Dept. of Computational and Systems Biology
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine
ajs171@pitt.edu

Belinda Seto, PhD
Deputy Director, NIBIB
NIBIB/NIH
setob@mail.nih.gov

Michael Shuler, PhD

Professor and Chair of Biomedical Engineering,
Cornell University

mls50@cornell.edu

Lillian Shum, PhD

Chief, Integrative Biology and Infectious
Diseases Branch

NIH

ShumL@nidcr.nih.gov

Jamie Siegel, MD

Branch Chief, Thrombosis & Hemostasis Branch
Division of Blood Diseases and Resources
NHLBI/NIH

Jamie.Siegel@nih.gov

Olga Simakova, PhD

Research Biologist, Hematology Section
Department of Laboratory Medicine
NIH Clinical Center
simakovao@cc.nih.gov



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND BIOLOGICAL ENGINEERING

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

AIMBE/NIH Summit on
Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the
Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Sitta Sittampalam, PhD

Senior Scientific Officer, Therapeutics for Rare &
Neglected Diseases

NCATS/NIH

Sittampalamgs@mail.nih.gov

Margaret Snyder, PhD

Health Science Administrator, Office of Planning
& Communication

OER/NIH

SnyderM@od.nih.gov

Lynn Sorbara, PhD

Program Director, Division of Cancer Prevention
NCI/NIH

lynns@mail.nih.gov

David Stresser, PhD

Program Manager, BD Gentest SM Contract
Research Services

BD Biosciences

David_Stresser@bd.com

Ying Tang, PhD
Senior Scientist
CCS Associates
ytang@ccsainc.com

John W. Thomas, PhD

Program Director

Division of Blood Diseases and Resources
NHLBI/NIH

ThomasJ@nhlbi.nih.gov

Nick Thomas, PhD

Principal Scientist in Cell Technologies
GE Healthcare

Nick.Thomas@ge.com

Eser Tolunay, PhD

Deputy Chief

Vascular Biology and Hypertension Branch
Division of Cardiovascular Sciences
NHLBI/NIH

olunaye@nhlbi.nih.gov

Veta Trunova

Research Fellow
NINDS/NIH
Svetlana.Trunova@nih.gov

Christina Vert, MS

Health Program Specialist
Office of Translational Research
NINDS/NIH
vertc@ninds.nih.gov

Fei Wang, PhD

Director

Division of Musculoskeletal Diseases
NIAMS/NIH

wangf@mail.nih.gov

Xin Xu, PhD
TRND
NCATS/NIH
Xin.xu2@nih.gov

Roxanne Yaghoubi

Policy and Programs Manager

Academy of Radiology Research, Coalition for
Imaging and Bioengineering Research
ryaghoubi@acadrad.org

Yong Yao, PhD

Division of Neuroscience and Basic Behavioral
Science

NIMH/NIH

yyao@mail.nih.gov

Srikanth Yellayi

Research Pathologist
Integrated Research Facility
NIH/NIAID
srikanth.yellayi@nih.gov

Gary Zhang, PhD
Scientific Review Officer
Office of Scientific Review
NCATS/NIH
Zhanggu@mail.nih.gov



\

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL
AND B1OLOGICAL ENGINEERING

AIMBE/NIH Summit on

National Institute of Biomedica@

Imaging and Bioengineering

Validation and Qualification of New In Vitro Tools and Models for the

Pre-Clinical Drug Discovery Process

Fan Zhang, MD, PhD, DABT

Sr. Project Toxicologist & Head of In Vitro
Science, Preclinical Safety

Alcon Labs

Fan.Zhang@AlconLabs.com

Jiwen Zhang, PhD

Regulatory Affairs Director, Strategic Initiatives
GE Healthcare

Jiwen.Zhang@ge.com

Ping Zhao, PhD

Senior Staff Fellow, Office of Clinical
Pharmacology, Office of Translational Sciences
CDER/FDA

ping.zhao@fda.hhs.gov



